Recording Requested By/Return To:

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 31557 MAC B6955-013 Billings, MT 59107-9900

1406830 TUPTO This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo Bank
MAC P6051-019
P.O. Box 4149
Portland, OR //208-4149
1-800-945-3056

Parcel#: 14-07-422-022-0000

MIN # 100196368000730609

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

MERS Telephone # 1-(888) 679-6377

Reference: 593853601823512 -

SUBC RDINATION AGREEMENT FOR MORTGAGE

Effective Date: 11/22/2014

Current Lien Amount: \$110,000.00

Senior Lender: Guaranteed Rate, Inc.

Ravenswood Title Company LLC 319 W. Ontario Street Suite 2N-A Chicago, IL 60654

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. As Assignee Of Guarant Jed Rate, Inc. Whose Nominee Is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., this docume a is notice that the lien securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Group is smooth intended to the first lien loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 4809 N HERMITAGE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60640

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and any ag the Subordinating Lender, and the Senior Lender named above.

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Mortgage (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by SALVATORE IACOPELLI, AN UNMARRIED MAN, covering that real property, more particularly described in the legal description attached to the Existing Security Instrument recorded as follows. Which document is dated the 15th day of March, 2006, which filed in Document ID# 0608741127 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$362,700,00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this amount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the fien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

 \mathbf{X}

1435308145 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N/A

The Senior Lender has an existing loan in the original principal amount of N/A (the "Senior Loan") to the Borrower, which was intended to be secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property. The Senior Loan is secured by a Mortgage, executed by Borrower in favor of Guaranteed Rate, Inc., as beneficiary and recorded on N/A in N/A N/A at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of N/A, State of Illinois (the "Senior Security Instrument"). Through an inadvertent error, the Junior Security Instrument was recorded prior to the Senior Security Instrument.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEXTFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Agreement to subordinate

Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

N/A Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals to the lien of the Senior Lender's Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect – This Agreement shall be binding upon and increase to the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver -

X This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgance, waiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrurent or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

N/A This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by Senior Lender or the trustee(s) under the Existing Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability – The invalidity or unenforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer, has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

1435308145 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBORDINAT	TING LENDER:		
Wells Fargo Ba	nk, N.A.		Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Signature To	m E. Gilroy		Signature Barbara A. Edwards
Title Vice Pro	•		Title Assistant Secretary
	NOV 2 4 2014		NOV 2 4 2014
Date			Date
FOR NOTARI	ZATION OF LENI	DER PERSONNEL	
STATE OF	Oregon))ss.	
COUNTY OF	Washington)x	
The foregoing S	ubordination Agreen	nent was acknowledg	ed before me, a notary public or other official qualified to
Board of Direct	ells Fargo Bank, N.A ors and Barbara A. E	, on behalf of said S dwards, as Vic - Pres	by Tom E. Gilroy, as Vice ubordinating Lender, pursuant to authority granted by its ident Loan Documentation of, pursuant to authority by as authorized signer on behalf of MERS. S/he is
		iced satisfactory p. oc	
Vugasa	De ba	utrola	(Notary Puol'e)
U			C/

ÖFFIĞIAL STAMP VIRGINIA GLEE BAUTISTA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 923878

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2018

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THE SOUTH 25 FEET OF LOT 14 IN BLOCK 3 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD IN SECTIONS 7 AND 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 14-07-422-022-0000

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office